modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time 

being in force), the remuneration to M/S K. G. Goyal & 

Associates, Cost Accountants, Jaipur, as Cost Auditors 

appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company for 

the Financial Year 2017-18, fixed at Rs.55,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty Five Thousand only) and  Taxes as applicable be 

and is hereby ratified.”

6. To consider and determine the fees for delivery of a 

document through a particular mode of delivery to a 

member and in this regard, to consider and, if thought fit, to 

pass the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution :

[...]

Explanatory Statement (Pursuant to section 102 of the 

Companies Act, 2013)

Item No. 5

On the basis of  recommendation of the Audit  Committee, the 

Board of Directors has re-appointed M/s. K. G. Goyal & 

Associates, Cost Accountants, Jaipur as Cost Auditors for 

2017-18 on a remuneration of Rs. 55000/- (Rupees fifty five 

thousand only) and Taxes as applicable.

Certificate dated 01.04.2017 issued by the above firm 

regarding their eligibility for appointment as Cost Auditors will 

be available for inspection at the registered office of the 

Company during 10.30 A.M to 12.30 P.M on all working days